Exposure to currency risk

The summarized quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of the Group is as follows:

Figures in Rand thousands USD EUR SGD

At February 28, 2022
Trade and other receivables 62,247 228 –
Loan from related parties 86,159 71,994 32,085
Loan to related parties (112,334) – (7,227)
Cash and cash equivalents 144,173 9,618 1,880
Trade and other payables (53,609) (5,286) (2,299)

126,636 76,554 24,439

At February 28, 2021
Trade and other receivables 38,421 1,244 760
Loan from related parties 120,133 81,045 –
Loan to related parties (120,005) (426) (7,972)
Cash and cash equivalents 5,724 104 77
Trade and other payables (27,242) (3,939) (26,021)

17,031 78,028 (33,156)

F-53

Sensitivity analysis

A strengthening/weakening of the ZAR against the USD, EUR and SGD, at year-end would have impacted the measurement of financial instruments
denominated in a foreign currency, equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.
A factor change of 10% has been applied to the exchange rates.

Figures in Rand thousands
Strengthening

of ZAR
Weakening of

ZAR

February 28, 2022
USD (12,664) 12,664
EUR (7,655) 7,655
SGD (2,444) 2,444

(22,763) 22,763

February 28, 2021
USD (1,703) 1,703
EUR (7,803) 7,803
SGD 3,316 (3,316)

(6,190) 6,190

31.2 (d) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

A fundamental reform of major interest rate benchmarks is being undertaken globally, including the replacement of some interbank offered rates
(“IBORs”) with alternative nearly risk-free rates (referred to as “IBOR reform”). The Group has exposures to IBORs on its financial instruments that will
be replaced or reformed as part of these market-wide initiatives. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk relates primarily to the Group’s loan